Summit Stories

SUMMIT STORIES
®

These are the stories of the people,
places, and things encountered in
and around public transit.

“I see kindness all the time

on METRO busses; people
giving up seats, carrying
bags... People help each
other in a lot of different

RICHARD

“I've been riding the bus for
over 50 years, since | was
little. Growing up, | would
ride with my grandmother
and my mother.”

Follow us to meet the people
who keep METRO moving!

o @summitstoriesmetrorta
@summitstories_

SOCIAL MEDIA

FACEBOOK

@yourmetrobus

INSTAGRAM

@yourmetrobus

TWITTER

@yourmetrobus

YOUTUBE

@yourmetrobus

LINKEDIN

@yourmetrobus

yrt B
Ei¥s d"-

SCAN ME

Follow us to stay connected!

How to Text and Ride

It’s easy! Use the numbers on the sign to
find out when the next bus is coming.
Follow the two steps below:

Step1l

Text* your bus
stop ID (the top
number in black)
to 321123

Verizon LTE 9:46 AM

< Messages 321-123

Step 2

There’s your text
with your bus
[METRO Alerts] Departures from
303 S MAIN ST stop ID.
9:50 AM - 14 EUCLID / BAR -
JR Wheel

9:56 AM - 26 WEST EXCHANG
- Park West

10:05 AM - 1 WEST MARKET -
Flight Memorial

10:12 AM - 3 COPLEY ROAD/H
- RA Transit Center

Here are the buses
leaving your stop.

10:14 AM - 10 HOWARD/
PORTA - Independence
Turnaround

10:17 AM - 34 CASCADE VALL
- Independence Turnaround

*standard msg & data
rates apply

10:33 AM - 28 MERRIMAN VAL
- Weathervane Ln

Reply HELP for help. Msg&data
rates may apply.

Visit yourmetrobus.org for more tools & tips!

How to Read the Schedule

Match the numbered circle on the map to the column
of times with the same number to see when the bus
serves that location (these locations are called timepoints).

To determine when the bus serves a stop between different
timepoints, look at when it is due at the timepoint before
your stop and the timepoint after your stop, and you can
estimate when the bus will arrive. PM time in bold. Always be
at your stop 5 minutes early!

w This symbol indicates transfer points. Routes serving a
transfer point are indicated at the top of the time schedule,
just above the name of the stop.

To determine when the bus serves a location, match the
numbers on the timetable to the numbers on the map.

MEMQRIAL PKWY.
TWIN OAKS RD.

W. MARKET ST. &
CASTERTON AVE.

WEEKDAY SCHEDULE

AM. 5:30 5:44 5:50 ‘S\?j
6:15 6:29 6:35
P.M. 12:15 | 1229 | 12:35
12:35 | 12:49 | 12:55
12:55 1:09 1:15 Y, S B
Please Note

PM time in bold. Bus schedules do not reflect route
detours. For a complete detours list, visit
yourmetrobus.org/route-detours.aspx.

See you on the bus!

Tracking Your Bus

Text to find out when the next bus is leaving from your stop,
watch your bus move on a fancy map, download the MyStop
app or sign up for alerts!

M=TrRO=

yourmetrobus.org | 330.762.0341

Text jf=leloJox R to 321123

Text your bus stop ID to
321123 & you'll get a
text back with the next
bus’s departure time.

for your next bus

x CVS Pharmacy

by Cardiconics ATM

& A

Bus #: 2153
1 WEST MARKET

atus: On Time

Visit yourmetrobus.org

- to watch your bus move
on a map in real time! You
can also set up alerts for
routes you ride.

W, MARKET @ ACME #1
RKP Transit Center
Inbound |

OnBoard Count: 2

Last Updated: 08/18/2016 11:30 AM

rizon LTE  11:35 AM

Transit Authorities

METROE o Download the MyStop
app from the App Store or

Google Play, tap “METRO”

on the list & get tracking!

.~ Lebanon Transit
= Distance N/A

BARTA
Distance N/A

RRTA

Fare Information

Please have exact fare. Operators do not carry change.

Single Trip
General LiNe-ServiCe........cccuuuevouueeevceeeeeienenens $1.25
Senior*/Disability .........c.ccccuveeeeeceeieeireieeann $0.50
Children 5 and under............... Up to 2 children ride
free with each fare-paying person
1-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)............ $2.50
7-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only).......... $15.00
31-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)
GONCIAL..c...ev oo $50.00
Senior*/DiSability .........c..coeeevveeeveeeveeeeeirens $30.00
Northcoast EXPress...........cceeveevvevreenreenveenvesneenes $5.00
10-Ride Ticket.......cccouueeeeeieeeeiiiieeeiee e, $40.00
Senior*/Disability .........c.cccuveeeveeceeieeieeieennn $2.00
*Adults age 62 or older

You must show a SCAT I.D., D&S Card or Medicare Card to receive
the Senior/Disability discount. All fare sales are final. No exchanges
or refunds.

gzfare

Your Bus Pass. Anytime. Anywhere.

No cash? No problem! Purchase your bus pass on your
mobile device anytime, anywhere. Just follow these
simple steps:

1. Download the free EZfare app on the App Store or
Google Play.
2. Create an account.

Select |/ EHIR{T=

4. Purchase your bus pass using your credit card or
digital wallet. You need data/WiFi to purchase
your bus pass.

5. Activate your bus pass just before boarding. You
do not need data/WiFi to activate your bus pass.

6. Show the active pass to the bus operator.

GROCERY

BUS

M=TROZ[IEHGE

Revised August 2023



3 3
o
= . o c > 3
o2 m.m © 23 =
> Yd H () +—
o . L a - .20 ed S < o ©
> v T £ c o=+ =g ®© o) g
wn O o 5 Q w O © .= 0 a8 4 e o =
o= o L e co02¢ .,d 9 ) 5o y — o)
© O 4 Smg T .= c © Snnsm »n S *= >
- < g S g & £8s5sn © = 5 23 o 2 ®
= o~ . [e14] — O 3 O =
© £ 3 538 OSC . .Z0aa® 32 =g . 9
ss3 £338 5§g8C€Em >588 &s &fF &
= c — o =
86§ B2 255887 £52% 809 _g5 8 ©
< (%] — = o— — - 1 .
38 O o 5 o S W © ° 3.8 2co ZEE 2 el
(] w o = o c = @
v - O o — Y W ~ g4 O O o 9 0 £ = v O " d H =
g » e+ g =9 = r50n2 55 2oa w =E
L2 »n £ w o — < © < oo = & 0 L3-S 605890 Woo © @
= O [ = © © ] > O < o v =3
2 2= o0 U ® 5 5 < £ 0o 2229 Qgor ¢FI a .
Ebe& [ @ = ponum& OW,Wh X ¥ W w3 = M .u
w YO 5 24 © cm o > S <3 ma@as <=6 <
5o >0 2 e <=2 >392
25 ES E280C x 309 >¢2 o
> 2 N n T L >
§e8g 22:.0 s@8E852e [H) = 3
= - = =]
m =35 tTm_/ ETV.OO.mr 06 \ o
w < > SEOO ..IL_LLr._UyaU ___ )
R332 85838 Es532<%®8 ! n

eH o
o0 S ; )
c S o © + o » o O o
() 2o S £ =] £ wEos & 2 = w®
@© n O o o= © = O
N © 1 9 = > =2 = o & c O E5x% - o0 o ©
— GOK [CENe] m% [} =N O ”V..Tm C = = ® = O
Rs = >5 9 c o9 Z2E S5g WEXW © c 2> 24
—0 S5c= %2 £8g3 S£ 25 8gc og ££2 £2
TO 88 5§ Sws5. £o 28 255¢ §5 wWge ES
A = ~ Y— i =
pnES2z . 85 558 02 Tf 2§5es 2§ GEE B¢
— okaB»S.m © £ g ST 2 2o %28 QL EGQE er SE3 -
858S g0 £2GE 55288 5335 St =29¢L 54
Onj 82y 83 =sc2 258385 2389 ,95 By p2
O S39% 2252528225855 258=583 S§. 5¢
OES E-—DGEQSCECSIEBCEDEpL 2 &cE8 2=
DO 2055 E=88c388E88Eg EpEesce Ogs 20
2o8s o 3323682238 <c3s£323323¢9 To 25
M Sag e >>6>0acs>Loc>x2m >z w = I
o ® S
MMSW ) ° ° ° ° ° ° o
8283
=28
NV TETT NV 6T:TT AV TO:6 NV 95:8 SuUapJes JUa)-MO1S
NV 8S:TT NV 6T:TT ANV TO:6 NV 61:8 E)
NV 97 TT NV 6T:TT ANV TO:6 AV 18 sujes
MO]S :aWdYy
NV ot:0T NV 80:0T AV v¢:8 NV €T:8 SWel||IMm
NV LE:0T NV 80:0T AV v¢:8 NV 80:8 siied
NV 9¢:0T NV 80:0T AV v¢:8 AV 70:8 poom|suueyy

19)JeAl Jadng saneq

Jodouqg juswypedy dnyjaid A1ad049 Jodouqg A1ad019 dnyaid Juswyedy awepn uawiiedy
Aepui4
AV TS TT NV SETT NV 8T:6 NV 0Z:6 J4ed auljepe|A 1e suowwo)
Nd TT:CT NV GETT NV 8T:6 NV 60:6 Jane

9nudAY 1S9\ 9|8e] juelrn

AV ST-TT NV LE:0T NV 998 AV 0S:8 [234ong
AV £S:0T NV LE:0T NV 998 NV 6€:8 49yd|°g

19)J4e 12dng saneq
NV LT:0T NV ¢V:6 NV 9¢:8 NV €T:8 [|leH uele
NV €0:0T NV ¢V:6 NV 9¢:8 ANV 90:8 [y3uads

19)4e\ 42dng saneq

godouq juswiiedy dnydid A192049 godouqg Ais0049 dnydid Juswiedy dweN juawinedy
Aepsinyl
d vZ:CT AV €V TT NV 9€:6 AV €2:6 || ula1siajes
d ¥0:CT AV €V TT NV 9€:6 AV LT:6 | u19isJiajes

19)4e 19dng saneq

AV 80-TT AV 0S:0T AV 65-8 NV 81-8 As|sam
WV €CTT AV 0S-0T AV 65-8 AV 6€:8 49|mo4

1)JBIAl IS :S,04eN
NV C€:0T INV 00:0T NV €278 NV CT:8 SE||IA puod slym
NV 6T:0T INV 00:0T NV €28 NV 90:8 J33ua)

19)JEIA] ISOM\ S, 24BN

Hodouq juswyiedy dnyjoid Ausd049 godouaq Auad049 dnydid Juswedy aweN Jusawliedy
Aepsaupam
AV 7S TT AV SCTT NV 0¢C:6 NV TT:6 JOWWIN
AV 07 TT AV SCTT NV 0C:6 VY ¥0:6 98pIy HWWNG 1€ SIdMOL

3MOH :S,24eAl

WV 80:TT WV 0€:0T NV 958 AV 91-8 ue3nq
WV 0S:0T WV 0€:0T NV 958 AV S€E:8 HIINS

AMOH :S,21e|Al

NV 80:0T AV 15:6 NV €¢:8 AV 9T:8 93e||IA |leJL 93enod

s|je4 eSoyeAn) :soue

Jodouq juswiiedy dnydid A192049 Jodouaqg Aus2049 dnydid Juswiedy awepN uswiiedy
Aepsan}
INd 60:CT ANV 917 TT AV 9T:6 NV TT:6 S0y 93pew||el
NV 8S°TT ANV 917:TT AV 9T:6 AV L0'6 €9 eyady
93pewljel 3NV
AV 70:TT AV T¥:0T NV 958 NV 0S8 Juswdojanag 19|13
NV €5:0T AV T¥:0T NV 958 NV 97:8 SIBMO] Jassald WEl|[IM
ANV €CTT AV T¥:0T NV 958 NV €8 uosul|jog
19113 :INDV
NV 00:0T NV V6 NV 9¢'8 NV 0¢:8 Jled UBLIEIA 1€ E[|IA
NV LT:0T NV L¥:6 NV 9C:8 NV 0T:8 SEUBMI

00J4318\\ S,24BAl/3]Se] JUEelD

podouq juswyedy dnyjaid A1a3049 Jodouqg A1ad019 dnyaid Juswyedy awepN juawnedy

Aepuoinl

2]
=]
a0
>™
et
(<)
Q
o
=
o




